# OP \$165.00 7433338

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM805534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moen Incorporated		12/16/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FB Global Plumbing Group LLC
Street Address:	25300 Al Moen Drive
City:	North Olmsted
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44070
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74333386	QUICK & HOT
Serial Number:	73522297	SINKMASTER
Serial Number:	74333387	WASTE KING
Serial Number:	72007251	WASTE KING
Serial Number:	73627214	WHIRLAWAY
Serial Number:	88842524	VORTEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-622-8200

**Email:** ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27475/16165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara A. Kastelic
SIGNATURE:	/Tara A. Kastelic/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023

# **Total Attachments: 43** source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page2.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page3.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page4.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page5.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page6.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page7.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page8.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page9.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page10.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page11.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page12.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page13.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page14.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page15.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page16.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page17.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page18.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page19.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page20.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page21.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page22.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page23.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page24.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page25.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page26.tif

source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page27.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page28.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page29.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page30.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page31.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page32.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page33.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page34.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page35.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page36.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page37.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page38.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page39.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page40.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page41.tif source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1 (4883-2083-0559)#page42.tif

source=Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment - Moen to FB GPG - 2021 - Executed v 1

(4883-2083-0559)#page43.tif

## APPENDIX B

# CONFIRMATORY INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into with effect as of December 20, 2021 (this "Confirmatory Assignment") by and between and Moen Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Moen") and FB Global Plumbing Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (together with its successors and permitted assigns, "GPG").

### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Moen owns certain trademark applications and registrations worldwide including certain registrations recently acquired by a merger with Anaheim Manufacturing Company as specifically described on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> (which may be amended from time to time) along with any issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Moen desires to transfer and assign to GPG, and GPG desires to acquire from Moen, Moen's entire right, title and interest in each of the Trademarks together with the corresponding goodwill symbolized by such Trademarks in their respective jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements between the parties signed contemporaneously herewith, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark Assignment</u>. This is to confirm for recordation purposes that Moen has contributed, assigned, conveyed, granted and transferred to GPG, and GPG accepts, the following:
  - (a) Moen's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in their respective jurisdictions worldwide, whether or not such Trademarks have been registered prior to, on or after the date of this Confirmatory Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions (or any legal equivalent) thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with all corresponding goodwill associated with such Trademarks in each applicable jurisdiction;
  - (b) any and all claims, demands and rights of action whatsoever with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, both statutory and based upon common law, that Moen has or might have by reason of any infringement or any related claims together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands and rights of action in GPG's own name, including but not limited to (i) infringement, misuse, violation, breach, default, dilution or unfair competition relating to any of the foregoing, (ii) all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief based the foregoing conduct whether past, present, or future, and (iii) the right but not the obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages,
  - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
  - (d) all rights corresponding to the foregoing worldwide as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Moen had this Assignment not been made, including without limitation rights arising under any applicable laws in each respective jurisdiction worldwide or by international treaties and conventions.
- 2. <u>Further Assurance</u>. Moen agrees that it shall do, execute, acknowledge and deliver all acts, agreements, instruments, notices and assurances as may be reasonably requested by GPG to further effect and evidence the transactions contemplated hereby, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths,

exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Trademarks to GPG, or any assignee or successor thereto. Moen hereby authorizes the authorities at the respective Trademark Offices of each applicable country worldwide to record and register this Assignment upon request by GPG.

- 3. <u>Enforceability</u>. If any provision of this Confirmatory Assignment shall be invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, or as applied to any circumstance, under the laws of any jurisdiction which may govern for such purpose, then such provision shall be deemed to be modified or restricted to the extent and in the manner necessary to render the same valid and enforceable, either generally or as applied to such circumstance, or shall be deemed excised from this Confirmatory Assignment, as the case may require, and this Confirmatory Assignment shall be construed and enforced to the maximum extent permitted by law as if such provision had been originally incorporated herein, as the case may be.
- 4. <u>Amendment</u>. This Confirmatory Assignment may not be amended or supplemented orally, but only by an instrument in writing signed by both Moen and GPG.
- 5. GOVERNING LAW. EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT OTHERWISE EXPRESSLY PROVIDED HEREIN, THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SUBSTANTIVE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICT OF LAWS THEREOF.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 7. <u>Successors and Assigns.</u> This Confirmatory Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Moen and GPG has caused this Confirmatory International Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

("Moen's)

MOEN INCORPORATED

Tìr	de Residate Moude
	B GLOBAL PLUMBING GROUP LLC GPG")
Ву	me: Askley E. George
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Tir	ile: CFO+8NP, Olobal Finance-GP6
STATE OF Ohio ) SS:	
COUNTY OF CHILDRA )	
	, 2021 before me appeared, 2021 before me appeared
authority to do so.	Notary Public Copple
	My commission expires: 3/17/A025
	LÝNN M. COPPLE NOTARY PUBLIC × STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Chyshoga County
STATE OF Chico	My commission expires 3/11/2025
COUNTY OF <u>Clays hose</u> )	, 2021 before me appeared Ash Eu E. Groruhe person
	he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with
	Notary Public Copp 6
	My commission expires: 3/17/2025
	LYNN M. COPPLE  NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF CHIC  Recorded in Construge County
<u>SCI</u>	My commission expires カルフ/202

# International Trademark List

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Owner Name	App. No.	Reg. No	<u>Status</u>
CROSSED WATER DROPS	AE	Moen Incorporated	17,580	18,052	Registered
MOEN	AE	Moen Incorporated	17,579	31,951	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	AR	Moen Incorporated	3,580,662	2,907,778	Registered
INSPIRATIONS	AR	Moen Incorporated	3,202,437	2,557,707	Registered
MOEN	AR	Moen Incorporated	3,543,795	2,885,270	Registered
MOEN	AR	Moen Incorporated	2,821,396	2,315,928	Registered
MOEN	AR	Moen Incorporated	2,821,395	2,315,927	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	AT	Moen Incorporated	AM1985/85	112,633	Registered
MOEN	AT	Moen Incorporated	2272-61	47,388	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	AU	Moen Incorporated	429,141	429,141	Registered
MOEN	AU	Moen Incorporated	161,813	161,813	Registered
MOEN	AU	Moen Incorporated	1,267,001	1,267,001	Registered
MOENTROL	AU	Moen Incorporated	458,528	458,528	Registered
MOEN	BG	Moen Incorporated	11,711	17,872	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	BH	Moen Incorporated	1413/96	20,865	Registered
MOEN	ВН	Moen Incorporated	1412/96	20,864	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	ВО	Moen Incorporated	2,745-01	85,535-A	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	ВО	Moen Incorporated	2,744-01	85,538-A	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	ВО	Moen Incorporated	23,328	87,164-C	Registered
DONNER	ВО	Moen Incorporated	2,040	C-71793	Registered

4

MOEN	ВО	Moen Incorporated	2,742-01	87,157-C	Registered
MOEN	ВО	Moen Incorporated	2,741-01	85,537-A	Registered
MOEN	ВО	Moen Incorporated	2,743-01	85,533-A	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	BR	Moen Incorporated	812,088,883	812,088,883	Registered
DONNER	BR	Moen Incorporated	818,440,848	818,440,848	Registered
DONNER	BR	Moen Incorporated	818,442,441	818,442,441	Registered
LIFE SHINE	BR	Moen Incorporated	820982768	820982768	Abandoned
MOEN	BR	Moen Incorporated	475,858	3,237,273	Registered
MONTICELLO	BR	Moen Incorporated	823,205,517	823,205,517	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	BX	Moen Incorporated	675,674	413,417	Registered
MOEN	BX	Moen Incorporated	531,950	36,905	Registered
1200	CA	Moen Incorporated	536,058	314,182	Registered
1222	CA	Moen Incorporated	666,213	393,581	Registered
1224	CA	Moen Incorporated	597,943	355,635	Registered
1225	CA	Moen Incorporated	597,944	355,636	Registered
1234	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,672,468	962,560	Registered
1248	CA	Moen Incorporated	597,942	351,292	Registered
1255	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,433,771	821,351	Registered
1258	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,672,469	962,561	Registered
90 DEGREES (W/ DEGREE SYMBOL)	ČA	Moen Incorporated	1,379,195	789,516	Registered
ABERDEEN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,194,626	634,653	Registered
ALIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,597,964	TMA876,226	Registered

AQUA FORCE	CA	Moen Inc.	629,804	374,850	Abandoned
AQUA PACK & DESIGN	CA	Moen Inc.	619,600	377,105	Abandoned
AQUA THRUST	CA	Moen Inc.	629,813	374,851	Abandoned
AQUALINE DESIGN	CA	Moen Inc.	505,016	322,316	Registered
AQUASTREAM	CA	Moen Incorporated	656,704	398,443	Registered
AQUASUITE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,136,350	587,479	Registered
ARBOR	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,443,371	821,346	Registered
ARLO	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,961,789		Pending
ARLYS	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,857,736	TMA1,081,58	Registered
ARRIS	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,599,466	TMA871,867	Registered
ASCENT	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,368,595	777,939	Registered
AVERY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,170,135	613,313	Registered
BAMBOO	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,227,171	705,583	Registered
BANBURY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,185,445	639,128	Registered
BELFIELD	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,744,046	998,305	Registered
BOUTIQUE	CA	Moen Incorporated	598,504	349,848	Registered
BOUTIQUE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,261,560	718,518	Registered
BRANTFORD	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,761,921	958,476	Registered
BROOKSHIRE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,639,504	TMA929,786	Registered
BUY IT FOR LIFE.	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,514,283	821,368	Registered
BUY IT FOR LOOKS.	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,514,282	821,389	Registered
BUY IT FOR LOOKS, BUY IT FOR LIFE.	CA	Moen Incorporated	881,722	513,594	Registered

CABRINA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,269,678	720,470	Registered
CAMERIST	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,260,874	713,737	Registered
CAPRILLO	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,305,355	741,896	Registered
CAPSTONE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,305,352	741,898	Registered
CARTRIDGE DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	666,000	406,642	Registered
CARTRIDGE DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	665,999	406,641	Registered
CASA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,227,191	707,908	Registered
CFG & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,111,064	605,380	Registered
CHARMANT	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,790,022	TMA987,754	Registered
CHATEAU	CA	Moen Incorporated	307,763	158,998	Registered
CHOICEFLO	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,309,394	751,771	Registered
CHOICEFLO FILTRATION	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,309,395	751,770	Registered
CLEVELAND FAUCET GROUP	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,058,755	581,375	Registered
CLUB MOEN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,427,335	775,628	Registered
CORNERSTONE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,072,222	588,849	Registered
CREATIVE SPECIALTIES INTERNATIONA L	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,105,752	609,753	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CA	Moen Incorporated	545,480	322,176	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,741,873	TMA998,354	Registered
DANBURY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,261,561	718,517	Registered
DANIKA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,427,336	818,054	Registered
DARTMOOR	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,758,677	TMA1,027,76	Registered

DESTINY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,339,549	763,520	Registered
DIVINE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,400,619	762,883	Registered
DONNER	CA	Moen Incorporated	655,143	414,132	Registered
DURA-GRIP	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,567,040	TMA897,318	Registered
DURALAST	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,436,630	820,825	Registered
DURALOCK	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,543,159	TMA885,963	Registered
EDGESTONE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,685,770	971,913	Registered
ELIANA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,319,790	751,367	Registered
ENLIVEN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,343,721	797,652	Registered
ENVI	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,410,625	808,069	Registered
ETCH	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,654,453	TMA955,380	Registered
EVA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,292,912	737,489	Registered
EXACTTEMP	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,044,929	593,735	Registered
EXTENSA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,026,610	545,079	Registered
FELICITY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,410,989	808,071	Registered
FINA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,378,970	777,849	Registered
GILCREST	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,235,739	657,880	Registered
GLENSHIRE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,249,396	662,050	Registered
GOLD LEAF	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,026,624	549,728	Registered
HOLLYN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,799,184	1,052,931	Registered
HOME CARE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,447,732	789,541	Registered
HOME CARE & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,447,727	784,283	Registered
HOMECARE	CA	Moen Incorporated	431,135	240,392	Registered

HOMECARE & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	644,552	380,473	Abandoned
HOMECARE BUILDING CENTRE	CA	Moen Incorporated	597,553	383,367	Registered
HOMECARE BUILDING CENTRES LIMITED & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	597,563	383,368	Registered
IMMERSION	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,252,922	710,515	Registered
INNOVATIVE DESIGNS FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,185,442	639,245	Registered
INSPIRATIONS	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,261,554	713,142	Registered
INSPIRE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,720,711	TMA930,899	Registered
INSPIRE FEEL THE DIFFERENCE & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,346,408	763,548	Registered
INTEGRA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,026,616	545,082	Registered
INVIGORAIN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,286,052	733,867	Registered
IO	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,397,507	800,207	Registered
IODIGITAL	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,426,191	818,927	Registered
ISABEL	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,246,828	707,858	Registered
KINGSLEY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,185,447	749,826	Registered
KYVOS	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,766,194	1,012,555	Registered
LEGEND	CA	Moen Incorporated	598,500	354,542	Registered
LEVEL	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,319,792	749,433	Registered
LIFESHINE	CA	Moen Incorporated	880,658	513,591	Registered
LIFESHINE LOGO	CA	Moen Incorporated	880,659	515,015	Registered

LIVE WONDERFULLY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,263,825	721,885	Registered
M. CONSEIL	CA	Moen Incorporated	661,768	388,998	Abandoned
MAGNETIX	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,691,812	TMA976,986	Registered
MAGNUM	CA	Moen Incorporated	661,447	389,621	Registered
MANNERLY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,250,375	661,863	Abandoned
MASON	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,242,374	657,963	Registered
M-CORE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1989805		Pending
MEDORA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,333,638	755,804	Registered
MICROTECH	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,026,609	544,154	Registered
MIRRORSCAPES	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,341,534	763,550	Registered
MOEN	CA	Moen Incorporated	228,578	102,647	Registered
MOEN	CA	Moen Incorporated	243,842	125,323	Registered
MOEN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,664,587	962,531	Registered
MOEN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,741,872	998,299	Registered
MOEN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,957,204		Pending
MOEN HOME CARE & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,567,076	847,773	Registered
MOEN II	CA	Moen Incorporated	595,700	347,699	Registered
MOEN MOTIONSENSE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,725,296	TMA994,888	Registered
MOEN WARRANTY LOGO	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,984,003		Pending
MOEN. BUY IT FOR LOOKS. BUY IT FOR LIFE.	CA	Moen Incorporated	881,723	513,593	Registered
MOENFLO	CA	Moen Incorporated	661,440	401,329	Registered

MOENSTONE	CA	Moen Incorporated	661,438	396,976	Registered
MOENTROL	CA	Moen Incorporated	295,909	150,957	Registered
MONTICELLO	CA	Moen Incorporated	722,628	431,500	Registered
MOTIONSENSE AND DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,739,674	TMA982,791	Registered
M-PACT	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,044,926	574,204	Registered
MUIRFIELD	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,305,345	742,504	Registered
NOTCH	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,684,067	971,915	Registered
ON L'ACHETE POUR LE STYLE. ON L'ACHETE POUR LA VIE	CA	Moen Incorporated	894,859	521,534	Registered
ONE TOUCH	CA	Moen Incorporated	800,852	468,747	Registered
PARKVIEW	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,249,016	707,776	Registered
POSI-TEMP	CA	Moen Incorporated	534,410	310,647	Registered
PRO-FIT	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,242,375	720,437	Registered
PRO-FIX	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,871,201	1,038,420	Registered
PURE TOUCH	CA	Moen Incorporated	843,981	516,706	Registered
PURETOUCH CLASSIC	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,111,728	581,843	Registered
PURETOUCH PROFESSIONAL	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,111,727	581,842	Registered
REFLEX	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,516,962	825,025	Registered
REFRESH	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,720,710	TMA930,906	Registered
RETREAT	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,269,683	720,472	Registered
RIZON	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,582,849	TMA872,302	Registered
ROTHBURY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,380,625	777,949	Registered

SAGE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,170,137	613,314	Registered
SAGE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,261,555	718,737	Registered
SANI-STREAM	CA	Moen Incorporated	643,575	421,320	Registered
SAVVY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,305,388	741,897	Registered
SECUREMOUNT	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,291,642	735,131	Registered
SH (STYLIZED)	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,228,256	696,484	Registered
SHOWER SHOCK	CA	Moen Incorporated	661,443	387,869	Registered
SHOWERING REIMAGINED	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,997,479		Pending
SIENNA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,105,747	583,227	Registered
SIENNA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,261,559	713,140	Registered
SLEEK	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,839,495	1,034,235	Registered
SOLACE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,252,723	712,259	Registered
SPOT RESIST & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,470,902	819,374	Registered
SPOT RESIST & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,566,180	847,772	Registered
SPRAY-AIRE	CA	Moen Incorporated	661,482	389,623	Abandoned
STO (O WITH LINE OVER IT - see image)	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,595,383	876,559	Registered
STOCKTON	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,170,136	661,893	Abandoned
STONY RIDGE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,269,682	720,471	Registered
SUPPLY NET & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,111,729	594,274	Registered
SWING'N'SPRAY	CA	Moen Incorporated	661,483	392,701	Registered
THE HOST SERIES & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	2005747		Pending

THE LITE SERIES & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	2005749		Pending
THE PREP SERIES & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	2005748		Pending
THE WAVE	CA	Moen Incorporated	661,452	407,676	Registered
THEA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,310,193	745,595	Registered
TRADITIONAL	CA	Moen Incorporated	661,446	389,956	Registered
U BY MOEN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1993891		Pending
U BY MOEN & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,803,479	TMA1,019,25	Registered
VELOCITY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,305,381	741,902	Registered
VESTIGE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,246,827	707,856	Registered
VICHY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,772,726	TMA1,012,64	Registered
VILLETA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,018,796	540,958	Registered
VIQ	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,523,668	831,967	Registered
VITALIZE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,343,722	764,122	Registered
VIVID	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,310,192	745,596	Registered
WATERHILL	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,185,444	642,760	Registered
WAVE & DESIGN	CA	Moen Incorporated	890,620	517,516	Registered
WEATHERED BRONZE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,026,623	549,723	Registered
WEMBLEY	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,269,743	720,602	Registered
WEYMOUTH	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,508,933	827,776	Registered
WOODMERE	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,225,257	647,942	Abandoned
WYNFORD	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,690,122	978,100	Registered
ZARINA	CA	Moen Incorporated	1,528,787	TMA896,911	Registered

MOEN	CH	Moen Incorporated	5230	316,775	Registered
AVERY	CL	Moen Incorporated	1,062,474	1,051,167	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CL	Moen Incorporated	323.29	878,216	Registered
DANBURY	CL	Moen Incorporated	1,062,476	1,051,169	Registered
INSPIRATIONS	CL	Moen Incorporated	982,863	948,967	Abandoned
LIFE SHINE	CL	Moen Incorporated	843,984	291.963	Registered
MOEN	CL	Moen Incorporated	1,029,171	1.000.000	Registered
MOEN	CL	Moen Incorporated	819,418	835,715	Registered
MOEN	CL	Moen Incorporated	819,419	835,741	Registered
SAGE	CL	Moen Incorporated	1,068,582	1,049,409	Registered
STOCKTON	CL	Moen Incorporated	1,068,581	1,044,097	Registered
ABERDEEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	4,028,905	4,028,905	Registered
CALIXTON	CN	Moen Incorporated	1608970	1,608,970	Abandoned
CALIXTON	CN	Moen Incorporated	1650105	1,650,105	Abandoned
CASTLEBY	CN	Moen Incorporated	4,028,913	4,028,913	Registered
CFG	CN	Moen Incorporated	1935935	1,935,935	Registered
CFG	CN	Moen Incorporated	1921356	1,921,356	Registered
CHATEAU	CN	Moen Incorporated	1233597	1,233,597	Registered
CORNERSTONE	CN	Moen Incorporated	1921303	1,921,303	Registered
CORNERSTONE	CN	Moen Incorporated	1,935,933	1,935,933	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	274,042	274,042	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	911597	911,597	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	3,016,274	3,016,274	Registered

CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	7,245,874	7,245,874	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	7,245,875	7,245,875	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,191,648	8,191,648	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,191,649	8,191,649	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,185	8,758,185	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,184	8,758,184	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,183	8,758,183	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,422	8,758,422	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (ENGL & CHINESE) & BUY IT FOR LOOKS. BUY IT FOR LIFE (CHINESE)	CN	Moen Incorporated	10022000	10022000	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (ENGL & CHINESE) & BUY IT FOR LOOKS. BUY IT FOR LIFE (CHINESE)	CN	Moen Incorporated	10021999	10021999	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (ENGL & CHINESE) & BUY IT FOR LOOKS. BUY IT FOR LIFE (CHINESE)	CN	Moen Incorporated	10022002	10022002	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (ENGL & CHINESE) & BUY IT FOR LOOKS. BUY IT FOR LIFE (CHINESE)	CN	Moen Incorporated	10022001	10022001	Registered

CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (IN ENGLISH AND CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,570	11,736,570	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (IN ENGLISH AND CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,569	11,736,569	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (IN ENGLISH AND CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,568	11,736,568	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (IN ENGLISH AND CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,567	11736567	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (IN ENGLISH AND CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,566	11736566	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (IN ENGLISH AND CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,565	11,736,565	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (IN ENGLISH AND CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,564	11736564	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (IN ENGLISH AND CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,562	11,736,562	Registered

CROSSED WATER DROPS & MOEN (IN ENGLISH AND	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,561	11,736,561	Registered
CHINESE CHARACTERS)					
CROSSED	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,560	11,736,560	Registered
WATER DROPS		*			
& MOEN (IN					
ENGLISH AND					
CHINESE CHARACTERS)					
CROSSED	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,558	11,736,558	Registered
WATER DROPS	Civ	widen monporated	11,750,550	11,750,550	registered
& MOEN (IN				:	
ENGLISH AND					
CHINESE					
CHARACTERS)			••••		
CROSSED	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,557	11,736,557	Registered
WATER DROPS					
& MOEN (IN					
ENGLISH AND CHINESE					
CHARACTERS)					
CROSSED	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,556	11,736,556	Registered
WATER DROPS	<b>0</b> 4(	Trib dit titte tip of title	***, **********************************	11,,00,000	rogistor o
& MOEN (IN					
ENGLISH AND					
CHINESE					
CHARACTERS)					
CROSSED	CN	Moen Incorporated	11,736,555	11,736,555	Registered
WATER DROPS					
& MOEN (IN ENGLISH AND					
CHINESE					
CHARACTERS)					
CROSSED	CN	Moen Incorporated	9,118,422	9,118,422	Registered
WATER DROPS		•	, ,		
& MOEN (IN					
ENGLISH AND					
CHINESE					
CHARACTERS)					
& BUY IT FOR LOOKS. BUY IT					
FOR LIFE					
CROSSED	CN	Moen Incorporated	17572567	17572567	Registered
WATER DROPS	V. J. V	141000 HIONFORMOR	11012301	1/5/2301	iversition
DESIGN					

CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	17572566	17572566	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015969	22015969	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015968	22015968	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015300	22015300	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015299	22015299	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22849887	22849887	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	28052109	28052109	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN & MOEN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	CN	Moen Incorporated	28052108	28052108	Registered
DONNER	CN	Moen Incorporated	1173331	1,173,331	Registered
DONNER (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	921,771	921,771	Registered
DONNER (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	1173332	1,173,332	Registered
DURALAST	CN	Moen Incorporated	7,165,476	7,165,476	Registered
DURALOCK	CN	Moen Incorporated	10,456,165	10,456,165	Registered
LIFE SHINE	CN	Moen Incorporated	1379312	1,379,312	Registered
LIFE SHINE (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	1483153	1,483,153	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	259,881	259,881	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	914,106	914,106	Registered

MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	3,016,275	3,016,275	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	3,459,002	3,459,002	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	6,668,282	6,668,282	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	6,668,281	6,668,281	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	7,245,873	7,245,873	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	7,245,872	7,245,872	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,191,650	8191650	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,191,651	8,191,651	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,191	8,758,191	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,192	8,758,192	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,190	8,758,190	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,189	8,758,189	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	17572571		Abandoned
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	17572570	17572570	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015328	22015328	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015327	22015327	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015326	22015326	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22747130A	22747130A	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22849888	22849888	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	23841353	23841353	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	30258341	30258341	Registered
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	34754215	34,754,215	Registered
MOEN & DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	1445557	1,445,557	Registered

MOEN (CL. 06)	CN	Moen Incorporated	26401048	26401048	Registered
MOEN (CL. 07 BACKUP)	CN	Moen Incorporated	33407229		Pending
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	911596	911,596	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	3,016,273	3,016,273	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	3,458,997	3,458,997	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	7,245,876	7,245,876	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	7,245,877	7,245,877	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	7,740,542	7,740,542	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,191,652	8191652	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,191,653	8191653	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,188	8,758,188	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,187	8,758,187	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	8,758,186	8,758,186	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	17572568	17572568	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE)	CN	Moen Incorporated	30258340	30258340	Registered
MOEN (IN ENGLISH & CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Moen Incorporated	4,465,720	4,465,720	Registered
MOEN IN CHINESE	CN	Moen Incorporated	34765583	34,754,215	Registered

MOEN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015325	22015325	Registered
MOEN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015298	22015298	Registered
MOEN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015973	22015973	Registered
MOEN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	CN	Moen Incorporated	22747129	22747129	Registered
MOEN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	CN	Moen Incorporated	23841352	23841352	Registered
MOEN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS WITH CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015972	22015972	Registered
MOEN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS WITH CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015971	22015971	Registered
MOEN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS WITH CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015970	22015970	Registered
MOEN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS WITH CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CN	Moen Incorporated	22015296	22015296	Registered
MOENTROL	CN	Moen Incorporated	938941	938,941	Registered
MONTICELLO	CN	Moen Incorporated	1233598	1,233,598	Registered
POSITEMP	CN	Moen Incorporated	935008	935,008	Registered
SECUREMOUNT	CN	Moen Incorporated	5,182,397	5,182,397	Registered

SECUREMOUNT	CN	Moen Incorporated	5,182,398	5,182,398	Registered
SHOW HOUSE	CN	Moen Incorporated	5,510,361	5510361	Registered
SHOWHOUSE	CN	Moen Incorporated	33535040	33535040	Registered
SHOWHOUSE (IN CHINESE)	CN	Moen Incorporated	34249740	34249740	Registered
SHOWHOUSE BY MOEN INCORPORATED	CN	Moen Incorporated	33,526,847	33,526,847	Registered
SHOWHOUSE BY MOEN INCORPORATED (RE-FILE)	CN	Moen Incorporated	33,526,847	33,526,847	Registered
U BY MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	42000783	42000783	Registered
U BY MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	42000782	42000782	Registered
U BY MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	42000781	42000781	Registered
U BY MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	42000780	42000780	Registered
VILLETA	CN	Moen Incorporated	1519760	1,519,760	Abandoned
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	52930756		Pending
MOEN	CN	Moen Incorporated	52918770		Pending
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CO	Moen Incorporated	92,315,820	171,678	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	СО	Moen Incorporated	92,315,821	147,211	Registered
INSPIRATIONS	CO	Moen Incorporated	1,057,391	249,412	Registered
LIFE SHINE	СО	Moen Incorporated	98,055,145	216,210	Registered
MOEN	СО	Moen Incorporated	92323063	116,393	Registered
PURE TOUCH	CO	Moen Incorporated	98,055,144	216,672	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CR	Moen Incorporated	1-532-390	74,981	Abandoned
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CR	Moen Incorporated	2014-656	237904	Registered

CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CR	Moen Incorporated	2014-655	237903	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CR	Moen Incorporated	2014-654	237902	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	CR	Moen Incorporated	2014-653	237901	Registered
MOEN	CR	Moen Incorporated	83527	62,047	Registered
MOEN	CR	Moen Incorporated	2014-659	237771	Registered
MOEN	CR	Moen Incorporated	2014-660	237844	Registered
MOEN	CR	Moen Incorporated	2014-658	237675	Registered
MOEN	CR	Moen Incorporated	2014-657	237692	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CY	Moen Incorporated	31,867	31,867	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CY	Moen Incorporated	31,934	31,934	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	CY	Moen Incorporated	31,935	31,935	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	DE	Moen Incorporated	St14350/11Wz	1,088,786	Registered
MOEN	DE	Moen Incorporated	St4930/4Wz	749,597	Registered
MOEN	DE	Moen Incorporated	DD-W59410/11	DD 653,342	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	DK	Moen Incorporated	3587/85	3401-1986	Registered
MOEN	DK	Moen Incorporated	3222/1961	VR1962 00842	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	DO	Moen Incorporated	2003-69382	138,122	Abandoned
CROSSED WATER DROPS	DO	Moen Incorporated	2003-69383	138,121	Abandoned
CROSSED WATER DROPS	DO	Moen Incorporated	2003-69381	138,116	Abandoned
LIFE SHINE	DO	Moen Incorporated	29,659	99,786	Registered
MOEN	DO	Moen Incorporated	2003-69391	138,114	Abandoned

MOEN	DO	Moen Incorporated	2003-69389	138,113	Registered
MOEN	DO	Moen Incorporated	2003-69390	138,112	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	EC	Moen Incorporated	67,547	6363-98	Registered
DONNER	EC	Moen Incorporated	54,395	1267-96	Registered
MOEN	EC	Moen Incorporated	67,548	6364-98	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	EG	Moen Incorporated	75,726	75,726	Registered
MOEN	EG	Moen Incorporated	60,338	60,338	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	EU	Moen Incorporated	2,633,873	2,633,873	Registered
LIFE SHINE	EU	Moen Incorporated	902,098	902,098	Registered
MOEN	EU	Moen Incorporated	2,634,327	2,634,327	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	ES	Moen Incorporated	1,112,267	1,112,267	Registered
MOEN	ES	Moen Incorporated	390,590	390,590	Registered
MOEN- FOREVER	ES	Moen Incorporated	1,208,817	1,208,817	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	FI	Moen Incorporated	T198905934	114,388	Abandoned
MOEN	FI	Moen Incorporated	3411/61	39,953	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	FR	Moen Incorporated	752,755	1,317,825	Registered
MOEN	FR	Moen Incorporated	72,414	1,311,741	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	GB	Moen Incorporated	1,245,205	1,245,205	Registered
DONNER	GB	Moen Incorporated	1,422,859	1,422,859	Registered
MOEN	GB	Moen Incorporated	1,173,464	1,173,464	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	GR	Moen Incorporated	97,392	97,392	Registered
MOEN	GR	Moen Incorporated	35,563	35,563	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	GT	Moen Incorporated	M-1900-9	99,651	Registered

CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	GT	Moen Incorporated	M-000571-2014	199043	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	GT	Moen Incorporated	M-000574-2014	198,769	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	GT	Moen Incorporated	M-000575-2014	198,771	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	GT	Moen Incorporated	M-000570-2014	198,778	Registered
DONNER	GT	Moen Incorporated	2207-95	95,188	Registered
LIFE SHINE	GT	Moen Incorporated	5628-98	97,314	Registered
MOEN	GT	Moen Incorporated	5709-96	89,525	Registered
MOEN	GT	Moen Incorporated	M-000568-2014	198,592	Registered
MOEN	GT	Moen Incorporated	M-000565-2014	198777	Registered
MOEN	GT	Moen Incorporated	M-00564-2014	198776	Registered
MOEN	GT	Moen Incorporated	M-000573-2014	198770	Registered
MOEN & DESIGN	GT	Moen Incorporated		81,897	Registered
CHATEAU	HK	Moen Incorporated	399/1996	7168/1998	Registered
CHATEAU (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	НК	Moen Incorporated	403/1996	3546/1997	Registered
CONCENTRIX	HK	Moen Incorporated	402/1996	2594/1997	Registered
CONCENTRIX (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	НК	Moen Incorporated	405/1996	13124/1999	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	HK	Moen Incorporated	8064/1989	199200051A A	Registered
DONNER	HK	Moen Incorporated	3915/1997	7945/1998	Registered
LIFE SHINE	HK	Moen Incorporated	10232/1998	831/2000	Registered
MOEN	HK	Moen Incorporated	931/82	19830094	Registered

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008050 FRAME: 0840** 

MOENTROL	НК	Moen Incorporated	398/1996	2906/1997	Registered
MONTICELLO	HK	Moen Incorporated	401/1996	2908/1997	Registered
MONTICELLO (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	HK	Moen Incorporated	404/1996	3985/1997	Registered
POSITEMP	HK	Moen Incorporated	400/1996	2907/1997	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	HN	Moen Incorporated	3533-2001	87,163	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	HN	Moen Incorporated	3532-2001	87,164	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	HN	Moen Incorporated	3534-2001	87,161	Registered
LIFE SHINE	HN	Moen Incorporated	9829-98	74,825	Abandoned
MOEN	HN	Moen Incorporated	3536-2001	87,233	Registered
MOEN	HN	Moen Incorporated	3535-2001	87,219	Registered
MOEN	HN	Moen Incorporated	3537-2001	87,220	Registered
PURE TOUCH	HN	Moen Incorporated	9550/98	74,394	Registered
MOEN	HU	Moen Incorporated	865/90	129,849	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	ID	Moen Incorporated	R00201300272 4	393,788	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	ID	Moen Incorporated	R00201300272 2	393,787	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	ID	Moen Incorporated	R00201300272	393,786	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	ID	Moen Incorporated	R00201300271 9	393,357	Registered
MOEN	ID	Moen Incorporated	R00201201355 9	IDM0003826 36	Registered
MOEN	ID	Moen Incorporated	R00201201355 4	IDM0003826 39	Registered
MOEN	ID	Moen Incorporated	R00201201355	IDM0003826 37	Registered
MOEN	ID	Moen Incorporated	R00201201355 6	IDM0003826 38	Registered
MOEN	ID	Moen Incorporated	DID201906572 4	IDM0008502 34	Registered

MOEN	IL	Moen Incorporated	T/53897	53,897	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	IN	Moen Incorporated	695,201	695,201	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	IN	Moen Incorporated	1,945,724	1,945,724	Registered
DURALOCK	IN	Moen Incorporated	2,276,202	2,276,202	Abandoned
MOEN	IN	Moen Incorporated	694,326	694326	Registered
MOEN	IN	Moen Incorporated	1,945,721	1,945,721	Registered
MOEN	IN	Moen Incorporated	1,945,723	1,945,723	Registered
MOEN	IN	Moen Incorporated	1,945,725	1945725	Registered
MOEN	IN	Moen Incorporated	1,945,727	1,945,727	Registered
MOEN	IN	Moen Incorporated	1,946,619	1,946,619	Registered
MOEN	IR	Moen Incorporated	1396501400010 04000	290625	Registered
MOEN	IS	Moen Incorporated	152/1966	111/1966	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	IT	Moen Incorporated	RM2005C0026 78	36201500004 5302	Registered
MOEN	IT	Moen Incorporated	3620170000711 42	36201700007 1142	Registered
MOEN	IT	Moen Incorporated	3620190001074 30	36201900010 7430	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	JP	Moen Incorporated	111141/1985	2,261,099	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	JP	Moen Incorporated	1-64547	2,261,348	Registered
CSI DONNER	JP	Moen Incorporated	14658/1997	4,274,957	Registered
CSI DONNER	JP	Moen Incorporated	18398/1997	4,451,130	Abandoned
CSI DONNER	JP	Moen Incorporated	52963/2000	4,472,625	Abandoned
LIFE SHINE	JP	Moen Incorporated	66455/1998	4,359,032	Registered
MOEN	JP	Moen Incorporated	4-114197	3,298,409	Registered
MOEN	JP	Moen Incorporated	4-114198	3,014,287	Registered

MOEN	lb	Moen Incorporated	4-114199	3,190,278	Registered
MOENTROL	JP	Moen Incorporated	8-713414	1,213,189	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	KR	Moen Incorporated	11223/2006	132,635	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	KR	Moen Incorporated	2016-0567141	135,278	Registered
LIFE SHINE	KR	Moen Incorporated	20630/1998	451,101	Registered
MOEN	KR	Moen Incorporated	2012-0553601	85,515	Registered
MOEN	LB	Moen Incorporated	180	69,247	Registered
MOEN	ME	Moen Incorporated	Z-250/90	05757PP	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	МО	Moen Incorporated	N/076648	N/076648	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	МО	Moen Incorporated	N/076649	N/076649	Abandoned
CROSSED WATER DROPS	МО	Moen Incorporated	N/076650	N/076650	Abandoned
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	МО	Moen Incorporated	N/076647	N/076647	Abandoned
MOEN	МО	Moen Incorporated	N/076643	N/076643	Registered
MOEN	МО	Moen Incorporated	N/076644	N/076644	Registered
MOEN	МО	Moen Incorporated	N/076645	N/076645	Registered
MOEN	МО	Moen Incorporated	N/076646	N/076646	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	MT	Moen Incorporated	19,440	19,440	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	MT	Moen Incorporated	19,441	19,441	Registered
MOEN	MT	Moen Incorporated		10,873	Registered
AQUA STREAM	MX	Moen Incorporated	110,788	398,240	Abandoned
ARLYS	MX	Moen Incorporated	1948079	1834571	Registered
ARLYS	MX	Moen Incorporated	1948080	1835492	Registered

ARLYS	MX	Moen Incorporated	1948076	1874030	Registered
AVERY	MX	Moen Incorporated	593,471	858,083	Registered
BAYSTONE	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,015,917	1,125,835	Registered
BUY IT FOR LOOKS. BUY IT FOR LIFE.	MX	Moen Incorporated	350,091	592,695	Registered
CAMERIST	MX	Moen Incorporated	722,469	895,815	Registered
CAMERIST	MX	Moen Incorporated	722,470	895,816	Registered
CAMERIST	MX	Moen Incorporated	722,471	904,369	Registered
CHARMANT	MX	Moen Incorporated	602,680	797,544	Registered
CHARMANT	MX	Moen Incorporated	602,681	797,545	Registered
CHATEAU	MX	Moen Incorporated	110,790	398,241	Registered
CORNERSTONE	MX	Moen Incorporated	940,133	1,047,276	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	MX	Moen Incorporated	70,896	374,352	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	MX	Moen Incorporated	70,897	374,353	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,450,584	1,491,487	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,450,585	1,456,421	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,450,586	1,519,065	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,450,587	1616153	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,646,027	1657933	Registered
DANBURY	MX	Moen Incorporated	593,472	826,590	Registered
DANIKA	MX	Moen Incorporated	988,896	1,090,093	Registered

DONNER	MX	Moen Incorporated	215,953	480,138	Registered
DURALAST	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,004,923	1,111,919	Registered
DURALOCK	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,292,143	1,329,207	Registered
EASY CLEAN	MX	Moen Incorporated	115,516	428,547	Registered
EDGESTONE	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,507,200	1,490,782	Registered
EDGESTONE	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,507,199	1,558,504	Registered
EDGESTONE	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,507,198	1,553,029	Registered
ENVI	MX	Moen Incorporated	960,487	1,087,516	Registered
FLAGSTONE	MX	Moen Incorporated	593,474	865,837	Registered
FLAGSTONE	MX	Moen Incorporated	593,475	826,592	Registered
GILCREST	MX	Moen Incorporated	685,382	872,206	Registered
GIOX	MX	Moen Incorporated	2178628	2,007,180	Registered
GIOX	MX	Moen Incorporated	2178631	2,008,038	Registered
HOLLYN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1794106	1711153	Registered
HOLLYN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1794107	1711154	Registered
IMMERSION	MX	Moen Incorporated	710,351	897,933	Registered
INSPIRATIONS	MX	Moen Incorporated	495,744	715,017	Abandoned
IODIGITAL	MX	Moen Incorporated	986,624	1,102,837	Registered
IODIGITAL	MX	Moen Incorporated	986,625	1,104,757	Registered
ISABEL	MX	Moen Incorporated	701,200	935,347	Registered
ISABEL	MX	Moen Incorporated	701,199	883,091	Registered
KLAR	MX	Moen Incorporated	2281235	2090714	Registered
KLAR	MX	Moen Incorporated	2281233	2088678	Registered

LEGEND	MX	Moen Incorporated	110,791	414,998	Registered
MAGNETIX (STYLIZED)	MX	Moen Incorporated	1887967	1784189	Registered
MAGNETIX (STYLIZED)	MX	Moen Incorporated	1887968	1784190	Registered
MAGNETIX (STYLIZED)	MX	Moen Incorporated	1887965	1841405	Registered
MAGNETIX AND DESIGN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1887969	1784191	Registered
MASON	MX	Moen Incorporated	695,013	964,448	Registered
MASON	MX	Moen Incorporated	695,014	989,619	Registered
M-CORE	MX	Moen Incorporated	2276214	2172585	Registered
MEDORA	MX	Moen Incorporated	834,202	989,720	Registered
MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	253,524	314,416	Registered
MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	927,230	1,043,955	Registered
MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	927,231	1,043,956	Registered
MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	960,484	1,087,515	Registered
MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,450,272	1,463,054	Registered
MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,598,494	1,570,094	Registered
MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,646,028	1663095	Registered
MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1848335	1754117	Registered
MOEN II	MX	Moen Incorporated	115,517	507,199	abandoned
MOEN WARRANTY LOGO	MX	Moen Incorporated	2260953		Pending
MOEN WARRANTY LOGO	MX	Moen Incorporated	2260951	2074702	Registered
MOEN, BUY IT FOR LOOKS. BUY IT FOR LIFE.	MX	Moen Incorporated	350,092	592,696	Registered

MOENFLO	MX	Moen Incorporated	115,518	461,028	Abandoned
MOENTROL	MX	Moen Incorporated	110,794	398,243	Registered
MOTIONSENSE & DESIGN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,304,357	1,334,176	Registered
POSI-TEMP	MX	Moen Incorporated	110,795	398,244	Registered
PRO-FIT	MX	Moen Incorporated	695,015	922,647	Registered
PRO-FIT	MX	Moen Incorporated	695,016	945,255	Registered
PULSATION	MX	Moen Incorporated	113,856	402,316	Registered
REFLEX	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,157,956	1,223,381	Registered
RIHN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,472,914	1,466,936	Registered
RIHN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,472,916	1,515,248	Registered
RISER	MX	Moen Incorporated	113,857	402,317	Abandoned
RIZON	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,284,412	1,322,508	Registered
ROTHBURY	MX	Moen Incorporated	909,254	1,034,148	Registered
ROTHBURY	MX	Moen Incorporated	909,256	1,068,780	Registered
ROTHBURY	MX	Moen Incorporated	909,255	1,034,149	Registered
ROTHBURY	MX	Moen Incorporated	909,253	1,034,147	Registered
SAGE	MX	Moen Incorporated	593,476	827,487	Registered
SARATOGA	MX	Moen Incorporated	778,427	1,042,001	Registered
SHOWER SHOCK	MX	Moen Incorporated	113,860	402,318	Abandoned
SHOWERING REIMAGINED	MX	Moen Incorporated	2295976	2098689	Registered
SPOT RESIST & DESIGN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,070,163	1,160,214	Registered
STOCKTON	MX	Moen Incorporated	603,453	823,010	Registered
THE PULLDOWN	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,173,488	1,238,581	Registered

SYSTEM THAT RESPONDS TO YOU					
TOUCH CONTROL	MX	Moen Incorporated	110,797	398,246	Abandoned
TRADITIONAL	MX	Moen Incorporated	115,519	404,469	Abandoned
U BY MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	2288476	2103589	Registered
U BY MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	2288475	2103588	Registered
U BY MOEN	MX	Moen Incorporated	2288479	2103590	Registered
VESTIGE	MX	Moen Incorporated	701,202	883,092	Registered
VESTIGE	MX	Moen Incorporated	701,203	945,257	Registered
VESTIGE	MX	Moen Incorporated	701,206	911,022	Registered
VICHY	MX	Moen Incorporated	1728381	1750142	Registered
VICHY	MX	Moen Incorporated	1728382	1724349	Registered
WATERHILL	MX	Moen Incorporated	960,876	1,073,196	Registered
ZARINA	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,174,007	1,237,760	Registered
ZARINA	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,174,006	1,236,700	Registered
ZARINA	MX	Moen Incorporated	1,174,004	1,236,217	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	MY	Moen Incorporated	89/05833	89/05833	Registered
MOEN	МҮМА	Moen Incorporated	M/94,380	M/94,380	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	NI	Moen Incorporated	2001/02951	53,300	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	NI	Moen Incorporated	2001/02952	53,306	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	NI	Moen Incorporated	2001/02950	57,485	Registered
MOEN	NI	Moen Incorporated	2001/02949	53,738	Registered
MOEN	NI	Moen Incorporated	2001/02948	53,739	Registered

MOEN	NI	Moen Incorporated	2001/02947	53,740	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	NO	Moen Incorporated	85/2442	130,291	Registered
MOEN & HOOK LOGO	NO	Moen Incorporated	76,520	60,964	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	NZ	Moen Incorporated	217,509	217,509	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	NZ	Moen Incorporated	217,507	217,507	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	NZ	Moen Incorporated	217,508	217,508	Registered
DONNER	NZ	Moen Incorporated	254,403	254,403	Registered
INSPIRATIONS	NZ	Moen Incorporated	701,599	701,599	Registered
MOEN	NZ	Moen Incorporated	69,701	69,701	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	PA	Moen Incorporated	81,225	81,225	Registered
LIFE SHINE	PA	Moen Incorporated	96,236	96,236	Registered
MOEN	PA	Moen Incorporated	81,222	81,222	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	PE	Moen Incorporated	239,249	84,975	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	PE	Moen Incorporated	239,248	84,974	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	PE	Moen Incorporated	243,717	85,483	Registered
LIFE SHINE	PE	Moen Incorporated	66,980	50,197	Registered
MOEN	PE	Moen Incorporated	503,181	45,379	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	PH	Moen Incorporated	4-2001-003267	4-2001- 003267	Registered
MOEN	PL	Moen Incorporated	Z-91337	R-69720	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	PT	Moen Incorporated	259,590	259,590	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	PT	Moen Incorporated	259,591	259,591	Registered
DONNER	PT	Moen Incorporated	314,639-W	314,639	Registered
MOEN	PT	Moen Incorporated	112,019	174,688	Registered

CROSSED WATER DROPS	PY	Moen Incorporated	19591/2001	364,218	Abandoned
CROSSED WATER DROPS	PY	Moen Incorporated	19592/2001	364,216	Abandoned
CROSSED WATER DROPS	PY	Moen Incorporated	19590/2001	364,217	Abandoned
MOEN	PY	Moen Incorporated	19594/2001	363,463	Registered
MOEN	PY	Moen Incorporated	19595/2001	363,464	Registered
MOEN	PY	Moen Incorporated	19593/2001	363,462	Registered
MOEN	RS	Moen Incorporated	Z-250/90	35,480	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	RU	Moen Incorporated	2001724035	223,125	Abandoned
MOEN	RU	Moen Incorporated	2001724047	236,190	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	SA	Moen Incorporated	10,976	223/73	Registered
MOEN	SA	Moen Incorporated		128/03	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	SE	Moen Incorporated	85-4744	199,930	Registered
MOEN	SE	Moen Incorporated	4351/63	109,736	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	SG	Moen Incorporated	S/7894/89	T89/7894G	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	SG	Moen Incorporated	S/7893/89	T89/7893I	Registered
DONNER	SG	Moen Incorporated	S/1095/97	T97/01095G	Registered
LIFE SHINE	SG	Moen Incorporated	T98/07510F	T98/07510F	Registered
MOEN	SG	Moen Incorporated	1252/82	T8201252E	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	SV	Moen Incorporated	E-17265-01	62 book 173	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	SV	Moen Incorporated	E-17266-01	60 book 173	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	SV	Moen Incorporated	E-17264-01	61 book 173	Registered
DONNER	SV	Moen Incorporated	920-95	52 book 37	Registered
MOEN	SV	Moen Incorporated	E-17268-01	42704 NO 61 BOOK 173	Registered

MOEN	SV	Moen Incorporated	E-17269/01	177 book 176	Registered
MOEN	SV	Moen Incorporated	E-17267-01	113 book 171	Registered
MOEN	SY	Moen Incorporated	15,984	40961	Abandoned
CROSSED WATER DROPS	TH	Moen Incorporated	412,484	127,992	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	TH	Moen Incorporated	412,485	113,220	Registered
LIFE SHINE	TH	Moen Incorporated	368,275	TM97,595	Registered
MOEN	TH	Moen Incorporated	227,233	TM169	Registered
MOEN	TH	Moen Incorporated	227,234	TM170	Registered
MOEN	TR	Moen Incorporated	2006-G-87411	94,143	Registered
MOEN	TR	Moen Incorporated	2021/075846	2021 075846	Registered
1225 & DESIGN	TW	Moen Incorporated	81-16538	595,430	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	TW	Moen Incorporated	\$	309,589	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	TW	Moen Incorporated	<u> </u>	328,488	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	TW	Moen Incorporated		508,734	Abandoned
CROSSED WATER DROPS	TW	Moen Incorporated		514,523	Abandoned
CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	TW	Moen Incorporated	104048577	1781765	Registered
DONNER	TW	Moen Incorporated	86025779	824,094	Registered
DONNER	TW	Moen Incorporated	86025782	824,737	Registered
LIFE SHINE	TW	Moen Incorporated	87,040,749	855,729	Registered
MOEN	TW	Moen Incorporated		189,991	Registered
MOEN	TW	Moen Incorporated		190,102	Registered
MOEN	TW	Moen Incorporated		188,906	Registered

MOEN	TW	Moen Incorporated		508,735	Registered
MOEN	TW	Moen Incorporated	97017881	1,371,233	Registered
MOEN	TW	Moen Incorporated	104048584	1781766	Registered
MOEN	TW	Moen Incorporated	79-41840	540,202	Registered
MOEN & CROSSED WATER DROPS DESIGN	TW	Moen Incorporated	80-38774	550,323	Registered
MOEN & DESIGN	TW	Moen Incorporated	79-28802	529,863	Registered
MOEN & DESIGN	TW	Moen Incorporated	548,968	548,968	Registered
MOEN (IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	TW	Moen Incorporated	80-38773	550,313	Registered
SLEEK	US	Moen Incorporated	87/459,539	5,997,435	Registered
U BY MOEN	US	Moen Incorporated	88/674,638	6,342,667	Registered
SHOWERING REIMAGINED	US	Moen Incorporated	88/700,383	6,373,844	Registered
M-CORE	US	Moen Incorporated	88/646,523	6,404,299	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	UY	Moen Incorporated	333,214	429,832	Abandoned
MOEN	UY	Moen Incorporated	333,213	429,829	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	VE	Moen Incorporated	1990-015017	F-156,712	Registered
DONNER	VE	Moen Incorporated	1995-014519	P-193,871	Registered
LIFE SHINE	VE	Moen Incorporated	1998-014723	P-214,191	Registered
MOEN	VE	Moen Incorporated	2001-021144	250,902-P	Registered
MOEN	VE	Moen Incorporated	2001-021145	250,903-P	Registered
PURE TOUCH	VE	Moen Incorporated	1998-014722	P-214,189	Registered
CROSSED WATER DROPS	VN	Moen Incorporated	41,887	35,178	Registered

MOEN	VN	Moen Incorporated	GH4201300590	10,296	Registered
MOEN	VN	Moen Incorporated	4-2011-06540	247652	Registered
MOEN	VN	Moen Incorporated	4-2019-14153		Published
MOEN	VN	Moen Incorporated	4-2021-31257		Pending
CROSSED WATER DROPS	ZA	Moen Incorporated	85/4565	85/4565	Registered
MOEN	ZA	Moen Incorporated	B65/0141	B65/0141	Registered

Trademark	Country	Owner Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status
COMMANDER	AU	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	492903	492903	Registered
SINKMASTER	AU	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	482430	482430	Registered
WASTE KING	AU	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	159,922	159,922	Registered
WASTE MAID	вх	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	72615	505457	Abandoned
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	ВХ	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	753200	489160	Registered
ANAHEIM	CA	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	1,348,678	TMA723,449	Registered
INSTANT 190	CA	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	675,755	TMA395,686	Registered
WASTE KING	CA	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	257665	TMA128,724	Registered
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	CA	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	580852	TMA341562	Registered
ANAHEIM (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2000005478	2019781	Registered
CLEAN MASTER (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2000005476	1593774	Abandoned
SINKMASTER	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2000005475	1,597,850	Abandoned
SINKMASTER (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	1597849	1597849	Abandoned
SINKMATE	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2000005470	1589654	Abandoned

SINKMATE (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2000005472	1589659	Abandoned
WASTE KING	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2000005471	2019779	Registered
WASTE KING (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2000005473	1593793	Registered
WASTE KING & DESIGN	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	49718625		Pending
WHIRLAWAY	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2000005474	1589668	Abandoned
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	CN	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2000005469	1589661	Abandoned
SINKMASTER (STYLIZED)	DE	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2003467	2003467	Abandoned
SINKMASTER (STYLIZED)	DK	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	VA 1990 07607	VR 1992 00546	Registered
WASTE MAID	DK	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	VA 1991 07272	VR1992 05856	Registered
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	DK	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	VA 1990 07608	VR 1992 00547	Registered
SINKMASTER (STYLIZED)	ES	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	M1594061	M1594061	Abandoned
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	ES	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	M1594063	1594063	Registered
WASTE KING	EÜ	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	178772	178772	Registered
WHIRLAWAY	EU	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	178673	178673	Registered

SINKMASTER (STYLIZED)	FI	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	T199005062	118412	Registered
WASTE MAID	FI	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	T199104824	123573	Registered
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	FI	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	T199005064	118414	Registered
SINKMASTER (STYLIZED)	FR	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	241044	1727409	Abandoned
WASTE KING	FR	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	826672	1382523	Registered
WASTE KING	GB	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	806,368	806,368	Registered
SINKMASTER ((STYLIZED)	HU	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	M9003944	131,610	Abandoned
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	HU	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	M9003942	131608	Registered
SINKMASTER (STYLIZED)	IT	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	PN2010C000096	1293036	Abandoned
WASTE MAID	IT	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	MI2011C005350	1459561	Abadoned
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	IT	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	PN2010C000097	1293037	Registered
ANAHEIM	JP	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2007-079888	5234872	Registered
WASTE KING	JP	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	S59-116900	1933465	Registered
WASTE KING	JР	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	2008-093027	5220683	Registered

WASTE KING	KR	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	40-2017-0143820	40-1385132	Registered
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	NO	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	19905121	151942	Registered
WASTE KING	NZ	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	153,460	153,460	Registered
SINKMASTER (STYLIZED)	PT	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	268089	268,089	Registered
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	PT	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	268091	268091	Registered
SINKMASTER (STYLIZED)	SE	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	1990-11615	234,176	Registered
WASTE MAID	SE	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	1991-08856	245497	Registered
WASTE KING	TW	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	76017719	391852	Registered
VORTEX	US	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	88/842,524	6,505,051	Registered
QUICK & HOT	US	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	74/333,386	1,872,082	Registered
SINKMASTER	US	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	73/522,297	1,352,475	Registered
WASTE KING	US	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	74/333,387	1,841,285	Registered
WASTE KING	US	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	72/007,251	641,668	Registered
WHIRLAWAY & DESIGN	US	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	73/627,214	1,442,763	Registered

WASTE KING	VE	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	8858-93	P-178548	Registered
SINKMASTER	ZA	Anaheim Manufacturing Company	1998/02565	1998/02565	Registered

4858-5457-8180, v. 1

<sup>\*</sup> Effective October 15, 2020 Anaheim Manufacturing Company was fully merged into Moen Incorporated